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Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

Star of the Week - 25th January 2019 
 

Reception -   Georgia-Mae 
Year 1 -   Harley 
Year 2 -   Tori 
Year 3 -   Cody 
Year 4 -   Declan 
Year 5 -   Rosa 
Year 6 -   Imogen 
 
 

  Star of the Week - 1st February 2019 
 

Reception -   Yvie-Jane 
Year 1 -   Katie 
Year 2 -   Eliza 
Year 3 -   Declan 
Year 4 -   Kenzie 
Year 5 -   Tyler B 
Year 6 -   Jeff   
 

Diary Dates:  
 
Tues 5th Feb - KS1 Infant games 
    Alun Armstrong Centre  
Fri 8th Feb  - Reception - Multi Skills 
    N/A Leisure Centre  
Wed 13th Feb - Rev David’s after school club 
    3-4pm 
Fri 15th Feb - Eucharist in Church 9.30am 

 
School closes Friday 15th February 

School re-opens Monday 25th February  
     
Wed 27th Feb - Yr 1 visit Durham Castle 
 
Wed 6th March - ‘The Selfish Giant’   
    Production in school 
    Revd. David’s After School  
    Club 
Mon 18th March - Yr 3 visit Oriental Museum 
 
Tues 19th Match - Yr 3 & Yr 4 Sport Skills 
    Alun Armstrong Centre 
Wed 20th March - Revd. David’s After School 
    Club 3-4pm 
Wed 27th March - EYFS Stay & Play 
 
Wed 3rd April - Hi5 Netball Players at   
    Greenfield School 
Wed 3rd April - Revd. David’s After School 
    Club 3-4pm 
Fri 5th April  - Eucharist in Church 9.30am 
 
 

School closes Friday 5th April 
School re-opens Tuesday 23rd April  

 

Million Words 
 
Well done to Marly this week 
who was awarded with a 
voucher for his amazing 
achievement on reaching ‘1 
Million Words’ in our             
Accelerated Reading Scheme. 

Headteacher’s News: 
 
Durham County Council has asked us to review our on-site traffic management following the death of a pupil 
on school premises in another part of the country.  As a result of this can I remind you that there is a complete 
ban on any parental car entering the school premises.  The only exception to this is if we have asked you to 
collect your child or you need to come to school in an emergency situation. Thank you for your understanding. 
 
We celebrated with 33 of our children last week who achieved 100% Attendance in the Autumn Term.  Well 
done to: Athena A, Constance A, Hannah D, Erin P, Archie P, Yvie R, Archie R, Issac S, Amelia B, McKenzie 
C, Mia D, Archie D, Eva L, Ryan B, Faith H, Alfie P, Mea T, Ethan D, Max D, Theo D, Harvey R, Jenson S, 
Olivia C, Leo C, Angelina B, Tyler B, Marc M, Harrison P, Danny R, James D, Ava H, Imogen P, Ellie Y.   

Lost Property! 
 
We have numerous sweaters and cardigans in our 
lost property -  as many as 40!!  Please approach your 
Class Teacher who will be happy to help locate any 
items which you are missing. 
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